
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Bucknell (as of May 13, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 17-27-1   Home: 7-11   Away: 9-12-1   Neutral: 1-4   Patriot Lg.: 13-11-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

27 Scales, Chuckie  . 2 9 8 32-30 94 20 28 2 0 0 10 30  . 3 1 9 10 2 25 0  . 3 7 7 0 4 17-18 72 1 1  . 9 8 6

 6 Johnson, Luke  . 2 9 4 45-45 163 15 48 9 3 0 25 63  . 3 8 7 20 1 18 2  . 3 6 7 4 4 0-2 61 87 10  . 9 3 7

 3 Madigan, Evan  . 2 9 0 41-41 145 19 42 10 1 1 19 57  . 3 9 3 10 5 30 1  . 3 4 8 4 5 3-5 62 78 10  . 9 3 3

18 Toso, Dominic  . 2 8 4 44-41 148 32 42 15 4 1 21 68  . 4 5 9 22 3 36 4  . 3 8 3 2 2 1-3 11 6 0 1.000

19 Wincig, Tyler  . 2 7 7 42-41 130 21 36 6 0 1 15 45  . 3 4 6 32 4 44 1  . 4 3 1 1 0 2-2 178 9 4  . 9 7 9

 8 Hartman, Luke  . 2 5 6 45-42 125 26 32 4 3 0 19 42  . 3 3 6 41 3 24 3  . 4 4 7 1 3 2-3 55 0 2  . 9 6 5

10 Rawlings, Keifer  . 2 5 2 45-42 139 22 35 9 0 1 15 47  . 3 3 8 23 3 48 3  . 3 6 3 3 1 4-4 20 63 7  . 9 2 2

25 Bell, JohnPaul  . 2 5 0 35-35 128 22 32 6 2 5 23 57  . 4 4 5 16 1 37 5  . 3 3 3 2 0 5-5 77 0 1  . 9 8 7

24 Klugerman, Evan  . 2 3 5 42-36 115 14 27 7 2 2 26 44  . 3 8 3 22 4 27 5  . 3 7 1 2 4 6-7 268 35 7  . 9 7 7

23 Moore, Miles  . 1 6 5 28-22 79 13 13 4 1 3 14 28  . 3 5 4 8 2 23 3  . 2 5 6 1 0 0-1 140 6 1  . 9 9 3

12 Korchak, Mike  . 1 1 9 18-11 42 3 5 2 0 0 2 7  . 1 6 7 1 0 9 0  . 1 3 3 2 0 0-2 58 5 2  . 9 6 9

--------------------

20 Smith, Ben  . 2 6 7 17-5 15 3 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 2 6 7 1 0 4 0  . 2 9 4 1 0 0-1 39 10 0 1.000

 5 Baumann, Alex  . 1 7 4 13-7 23 0 4 0 0 0 5 4  . 1 7 4 1 0 7 0  . 1 8 5 3 1 0-0 14 1 1  . 9 3 8

16 Chernin, Marc  . 1 2 5 6-1 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 2 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 12 0 2  . 8 5 7

 1 Broughton, Caleb  . 0 0 0 7-3 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 3 8 2  . 8 4 6

11 Drizin, Jared  . 0 0 0 8-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

15 Marren, Peter  . 0 0 0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 1 1  . 8 3 3

 2 Schuler, Jack  . 0 0 0 10-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

40 Hunter, Josh  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 4 Middleton, Lavezz  . 0 0 0 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

14 Strahm, PJ  . 0 0 0 13-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

30 Ottsen, Matt  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 2 45 1386 213 349 74 16 14 197 497  . 3 5 9 212 28 344 28  . 3 5 7 26 24 40-53 1101 380 61  . 9 6 0

Opponents  . 2 5 8 45 1377 257 355 74 9 18 225 501  . 3 6 4 233 65 343 18  . 3 8 3 28 35 45-61 1123 402 53  . 9 6 6

LOB - Team (340), Opp (381). DPs turned - Team (27), Opp (44). CI - Team (1), Klugerman 1. IBB - Team (1), Wincig 1. Picked

off - Johnson 4, Rawlings 2, Madigan 1, Moore 1, Klugerman 1, Hartman 1, Toso 1, Wincig 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 Grisius, Nate  2 . 2 8 0-0 18 0 0 0/0 1 23.2 19 7 6 15 16 7 1 0  . 2 3 2 7 5 2 3 4

32 Van Hoose, Connor  2 . 3 6 8-4 12 12 6 2/0 0 76.1 54 24 20 31 108 8 2 2  . 2 0 1 7 7 1 3 10

21 Gottesman, Jeff  2 . 8 5 5-4 12 11 1 0/0 0 72.2 57 33 23 29 61 9 1 4  . 2 1 7 5 3 2 2 7

29 Tailor, Christian  5 . 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 9.0 6 5 5 9 5 1 0 1  . 2 0 0 3 1 0 3 0

19 Wincig, Tyler  6 . 1 6 0-1 7 1 0 0/0 0 19.0 24 15 13 8 14 3 0 0  . 3 1 6 4 7 1 3 0

38 Simpson, Jack  6 . 3 1 2-6 13 6 1 0/0 1 45.2 57 39 32 18 28 17 1 2  . 2 9 7 5 7 0 0 3

 7 Grabek, Jack  6 . 3 9 2-3 13 11 0 0/1 0 49.1 51 37 35 59 44 4 1 5  . 2 9 1 5 9 0 7 4

31 Tuttle, Brenden  6 . 3 9 0-4 13 0 0 0/1 4 12.2 9 9 9 9 15 5 0 0  . 2 0 0 3 2 0 1 1

22 Stephens, Mike  8 . 5 0 0-2 13 0 0 0/0 0 18.0 21 19 17 13 13 5 0 0  . 2 9 6 4 4 0 2 3

17 Robichaux, Hunter  9 . 3 1 0-1 15 0 0 0/0 1 19.1 19 22 20 15 21 4 2 2  . 2 6 0 4 8 0 1 2

28 Sadd, Nicholas 12.08 0-2 7 4 0 0/0 0 12.2 13 22 17 15 9 5 1 0  . 2 5 0 4 8 0 1 0

12 Korchak, Mike 14.73 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 9 6 6 3 4 2 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 0 1 0

14 Strahm, PJ 16.20 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 4 4 3 2 2 0 0 1  . 4 4 4 0 0 0 1 0

35 Daly, Tyler 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 6 8 5 0 1 3 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

30 Ottsen, Matt 32.40 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 6 7 6 7 2 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 3 2 17-27 45 45 8 3/1 7 367.0 355 257 217 233 343 74 9 18  . 2 5 8 55 65 6 28 35

Opponents  4 . 3 8 27-17 45 45 1 2/2 14 374.1 349 213 182 212 344 74 16 14  . 2 5 2 39 28 5 26 24

PB - Team (10), Klugerman 7, Chernin 1, Baumann 1, Smith 1, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (12), Klugerman 3, Simpson 2, Grabek 2,

Gottesman 2, Van Hoose 1, Daly 1, Sadd 1, Opp (12). SBA/ATT - Klugerman (36-46), Van Hoose (10-15), Grabek (10-13), Smith

(7-10), Simpson (8-9), Tuttle (6-6), Wincig (1-4), Gottesman (1-4), Baumann (2-3), Robichaux (3-3), Grisius (2-2), Sadd

(2-2), Tailor (0-1), Daly (1-1), Stephens (1-1).
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(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

20 Smith, Ben 49 39 10 0 1.000 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 1 0

18 Toso, Dominic 17 11 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Stephens, Mike 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

11 Drizin, Jared 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Grisius, Nate 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 2 Schuler, Jack 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Tailor, Christian 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Strahm, PJ 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Sadd, Nicholas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

23 Moore, Miles 147 140 6 1  . 9 9 3 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Bell, JohnPaul 78 77 0 1  . 9 8 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Scales, Chuckie 74 72 1 1  . 9 8 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Wincig, Tyler 191 178 9 4  . 9 7 9 12 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

24 Klugerman, Evan 310 268 35 7  . 9 7 7 1 36 10  . 7 8 3 7 1

12 Korchak, Mike 65 58 5 2  . 9 6 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Hartman, Luke 57 55 0 2  . 9 6 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Baumann, Alex 16 14 1 1  . 9 3 8 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 1 0

32 Van Hoose, Connor 16 2 13 1  . 9 3 8 0 10 5  . 6 6 7 0 0

 6 Johnson, Luke 158 61 87 10  . 9 3 7 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Madigan, Evan 150 62 78 10  . 9 3 3 21 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Rawlings, Keifer 90 20 63 7  . 9 2 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Grabek, Jack 11 2 8 1  . 9 0 9 0 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

38 Simpson, Jack 16 3 11 2  . 8 7 5 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

21 Gottesman, Jeff 22 3 16 3  . 8 6 4 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

16 Chernin, Marc 14 12 0 2  . 8 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 1 0

17 Robichaux, Hunter 7 1 5 1  . 8 5 7 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

 1 Broughton, Caleb 13 3 8 2  . 8 4 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Marren, Peter 6 4 1 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 Daly, Tyler 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

31 Tuttle, Brenden 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

40 Hunter, Josh 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Middleton, Lavezz 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Ottsen, Matt 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1542 1101 380 61  . 9 6 0 27 45 16  . 7 3 8 10 1

Opponents 1578 1123 402 53  . 9 6 6 44 40 13  . 7 5 5 9 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games


